
                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
      1 6117 Christian Patzka          11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   17:49.5  5:45 
      2 6031 Elias Ritzke              11 Poynette                            N   17:56.6  5:47 
      3 5847 Wills Manning             12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   18:17.6  5:54 
      4 5910 August Gresens            11 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   18:23.0  5:56 
      5 5998 Conor McCoy               10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   18:29.8  5:58 
      6 5842 Zach Huffman               9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   18:34.6  5:59 
      7 6087 Ben Bode                  11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   18:36.4  6:00 
      8 6099 Camden Sulzle             11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   18:38.2  6:00 
      9 6083 Caleb Arndt               11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   18:56.7  6:06 
     10 5850 Jack Nikolay              10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   18:57.4  6:07 
     11 5857 Austin Trewyn-Colvin      10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   18:58.4  6:07 
     12 5938 Brandon Grover            11 Lodi                                N   19:01.1  6:08 
     13 5999 Adam Nelson               11 New Glarus/Monticello               S   19:03.7  6:09 
     14 6001 Joe Quaglia               10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   19:04.5  6:09 
     15 5966 Kobe Grossman             10 Marshall                            S   19:05.8  6:09 
     16 5993 Evan Guenther              9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   19:07.7  6:10 
     17 6085 Chris Baumann             11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   19:09.5  6:10 
     18 6092 Ethan Horn                11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   19:15.8  6:13 
     19 6005 Rudy Wicker               10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   19:16.0  6:13 
     20 6114 Alex Levoy                11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   19:17.4  6:13 
     21 5843 Jonathan Jones            10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   19:20.6  6:14 
     22 5849 Makhai Navarro            10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   19:26.1  6:16 
     23 6113 William Hanson            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   19:32.2  6:18 
     24 6002 Ty Ready                  10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   19:39.9  6:20 
     25 6118 Andrew Spreen             12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   19:42.9  6:21 
     26 6052 Brenen Skalitzky          10 Waterloo                            S   19:45.0  6:22 
     27 6048 Carlos Garcia             12 Waterloo                            S   19:48.3  6:23 
     28 6116 Weston Parman              9 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   19:51.4  6:24 
     29 5967 Mason Haberkorn           10 Marshall                            S   19:56.0  6:25 
     30 5941 Parker Heintz              9 Lodi                                N   19:57.0  6:26 
     31 5992 Garrett Grossen           11 New Glarus/Monticello               S   20:02.6  6:28 
     32 6032 Trent Sickenberger         9 Poynette                            N   20:03.3  6:28 
     33 6049 Eduardo Garcia            12 Waterloo                            S   20:04.5  6:28 
     34 6026 Tucker Johnson             9 Poynette                            N   20:07.6  6:29 
     35 5973 Blake Luzenski            12 Marshall                            S   20:08.4  6:29 
     36 6101 Gabe Bickelhaupt          11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   20:08.9  6:30 
     37 5846 Kody Lewellin             11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   20:16.4  6:32 
     38 5823 John Francis               9 Columbus                            N   20:19.6  6:33 
     39 6111 Zachary Bauman            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   20:20.8  6:33 
     40 5807 Gary Salmela              12 Belleville                          S   20:22.1  6:34 
     41 6020 Logan Bahr                11 Poynette                            N   20:22.1  6:34 
     42 5970 Quinn Killerlain          12 Marshall                            S   20:26.1  6:35 
     43 5943 Mason Marchand            10 Lodi                                N   20:28.0  6:36 
     44 5887 Quentin Saylor            10 Lake Mills                          N   20:29.3  6:36 
     45 6025 Quinn Johnson             10 Poynette                            N   20:29.5  6:36 
     46 5968 Noah Harrison             12 Marshall                            S   20:35.8  6:38 
     47 5810 Jordan Wilder              9 Belleville                          S   20:39.0  6:39 
     48 5804 Matthew Loshaw             9 Belleville                          S   20:41.2  6:40 
     49 6088 David Maximus Brandt      12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   20:43.3  6:41 
     50 5971 Logan Kosbau              10 Marshall                            S   20:46.0  6:42 
     51 6027 Austin Kruger              9 Poynette                            N   20:47.5  6:42 
     52 5965 Justin Grady               9 Marshall                            S   20:49.7  6:43 
     53 5824 Griffin Hughland           9 Columbus                            N   20:51.1  6:43 
     54 6046 Springer Brandon          12 Waterloo                            S   20:52.9  6:44 
     55 5909 Ben Ertman                11 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   20:52.9  6:44 
     56 6110 Cody Amble                11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   20:55.7  6:45 
     57 5908 Cooper Clark              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   20:56.6  6:45 
     58 5911 Micah Nasett              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   21:02.8  6:47 
     59 5882 Ethan Lewellin            12 Lake Mills                          N   21:04.6  6:48 
     60 6033 Cash Stewart               9 Poynette                            N   21:06.3  6:48 
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                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
     61 5799 Julian Fullbright         11 Belleville                          S   21:06.7  6:48 
     62 5934 Luke Collins               9 Lodi                                N   21:06.7  6:48 
     63 5798 Sean Campbell             11 Belleville                          S   21:10.0  6:49 
     64 5948 Blaise Zander             11 Lodi                                N   21:13.5  6:50 
     65 5811 Alan Woller               11 Belleville                          S   21:24.8  6:54 
     66 5907 Jonathan Abel              9 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   21:30.8  6:56 
     67 5913 Max Thomas                12 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   21:35.3  6:57 
     68 5878 Sam Giombetti             10 Lake Mills                          N   21:37.0  6:58 
     69 6045 Andrew Battenberg         10 Waterloo                            S   21:41.7  6:59 
     70 5942 Josh Larson               11 Lodi                                N   21:46.8  7:01 
     71 5877 Abe Flores                12 Lake Mills                          N   21:51.6  7:03 
     72 5808 Derek Shrader             12 Belleville                          S   21:53.6  7:03 
     73 5885 Joseph Reuss              12 Lake Mills                          N   21:54.2  7:03 
     74 5874 Ian Behling               12 Lake Mills                          N   21:55.7  7:04 
     75 6054 Brody Tschanz             10 Waterloo                            S   22:11.4  7:09 
     76 5881 Jaren Laws                10 Lake Mills                          N   22:38.8  7:18 
     77 6047 Jacob Crave                9 Waterloo                            S   23:31.7  7:35 
     78 5822 Cale Denk                 11 Columbus                            N   23:33.5  7:35 
     79 5945 Nick Prosek               10 Lodi                                N   23:37.6  7:37 
     80 5826 Adian Sample              10 Columbus                            N   28:02.3  9:02 
    10/13/2018  1:55PM
                                                                              Page 2



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
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                           **** Boys' Varsity North Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6031 Elias Ritzke              11 Poynette                            17:56.6  5:47 
      2    2 5910 August Gresens            11 Lakeside Lutheran                   18:23.0  5:56 
      3    3 6087 Ben Bode                  11 Watertown Luther Prep               18:36.4  6:00 
      4    4 6099 Camden Sulzle             11 Watertown Luther Prep               18:38.2  6:00 
      5    5 6083 Caleb Arndt               11 Watertown Luther Prep               18:56.7  6:06 
      6    6 5938 Brandon Grover            11 Lodi                                19:01.1  6:08 
      7    7 6085 Chris Baumann             11 Watertown Luther Prep               19:09.5  6:10 
      8    8 6092 Ethan Horn                11 Watertown Luther Prep               19:15.8  6:13 
      9    9 5941 Parker Heintz              9 Lodi                                19:57.0  6:26 
     10   10 6032 Trent Sickenberger         9 Poynette                            20:03.3  6:28 
     11   11 6026 Tucker Johnson             9 Poynette                            20:07.6  6:29 
     12   12 6101 Gabe Bickelhaupt          11 Watertown Luther Prep               20:08.9  6:30 
     13      5823 John Francis               9 Columbus                            20:19.6  6:33 
     14   13 6020 Logan Bahr                11 Poynette                            20:22.1  6:34 
     15   14 5943 Mason Marchand            10 Lodi                                20:28.0  6:36 
     16   15 5887 Quentin Saylor            10 Lake Mills                          20:29.3  6:36 
     17   16 6025 Quinn Johnson             10 Poynette                            20:29.5  6:36 
     18   17 6088 David Maximus Brandt      12 Watertown Luther Prep               20:43.3  6:41 
     19   18 6027 Austin Kruger              9 Poynette                            20:47.5  6:42 
     20      5824 Griffin Hughland           9 Columbus                            20:51.1  6:43 
     21   19 5909 Ben Ertman                11 Lakeside Lutheran                   20:52.9  6:44 
     22   20 5908 Cooper Clark              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   20:56.6  6:45 
     23   21 5911 Micah Nasett              10 Lakeside Lutheran                   21:02.8  6:47 
     24   22 5882 Ethan Lewellin            12 Lake Mills                          21:04.6  6:48 
     25   23 6033 Cash Stewart               9 Poynette                            21:06.3  6:48 
     26   24 5934 Luke Collins               9 Lodi                                21:06.7  6:48 
     27   25 5948 Blaise Zander             11 Lodi                                21:13.5  6:50 
     28   26 5907 Jonathan Abel              9 Lakeside Lutheran                   21:30.8  6:56 
     29   27 5913 Max Thomas                12 Lakeside Lutheran                   21:35.3  6:57 
     30   28 5878 Sam Giombetti             10 Lake Mills                          21:37.0  6:58 
     31   29 5942 Josh Larson               11 Lodi                                21:46.8  7:01 
     32   30 5877 Abe Flores                12 Lake Mills                          21:51.6  7:03 
     33   31 5885 Joseph Reuss              12 Lake Mills                          21:54.2  7:03 
     34   32 5874 Ian Behling               12 Lake Mills                          21:55.7  7:04 
     35   33 5881 Jaren Laws                10 Lake Mills                          22:38.8  7:18 
     36      5822 Cale Denk                 11 Columbus                            23:33.5  7:35 
     37   34 5945 Nick Prosek               10 Lodi                                23:37.6  7:37 
     38      5826 Adian Sample              10 Columbus                            28:02.3  9:02 
    10/13/2018  1:55PM
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                       **** Boys' Varsity North Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    27  Watertown Luther Prep                 (18:55.4  94:36.6 0:39.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Ben Bode                       11 18:36.4
  2      4  Camden Sulzle                  11 18:38.2
  3      5  Caleb Arndt                    11 18:56.7
  4      7  Chris Baumann                  11 19:09.5
  5      8  Ethan Horn                     11 19:15.8
  6   ( 12) Gabe Bickelhaupt               11 20:08.9
  7   ( 17) David Maximus Brandt           12 20:43.3
  
  2.    51  Poynette                              (19:47.9  98:59.1 2:32.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Elias Ritzke                   11 17:56.6
  2     10  Trent Sickenberger              9 20:03.3
  3     11  Tucker Johnson                  9 20:07.6
  4     13  Logan Bahr                     11 20:22.1
  5     16  Quinn Johnson                  10 20:29.5
  6   ( 18) Austin Kruger                   9 20:47.5
  7   ( 23) Cash Stewart                    9 21:06.3
  
  3.    78  Lodi                                  (20:21.3  101:46.3 2:12.4)
====================================================
  1      6  Brandon Grover                 11 19:01.1
  2      9  Parker Heintz                   9 19:57.0
  3     14  Mason Marchand                 10 20:28.0
  4     24  Luke Collins                    9 21:06.7
  5     25  Blaise Zander                  11 21:13.5
  6   ( 29) Josh Larson                    11 21:46.8
  7   ( 34) Nick Prosek                    10 23:37.6
  
  4.    88  Lakeside Lutheran                     (20:33.3  102:46.1 3:07.8)
====================================================
  1      2  August Gresens                 11 18:23.0
  2     19  Ben Ertman                     11 20:52.9
  3     20  Cooper Clark                   10 20:56.6
  4     21  Micah Nasett                   10 21:02.8
  5     26  Jonathan Abel                   9 21:30.8
  6   ( 27) Max Thomas                     12 21:35.3
  
  5.   126  Lake Mills                            (21:23.4  106:56.7 1:24.9)
====================================================
  1     15  Quentin Saylor                 10 20:29.3
  2     22  Ethan Lewellin                 12 21:04.6
  3     28  Sam Giombetti                  10 21:37.0
  4     30  Abe Flores                     12 21:51.6
  5     31  Joseph Reuss                   12 21:54.2
  6   ( 32) Ian Behling                    12 21:55.7
  7   ( 33) Jaren Laws                     10 22:38.8

Incomplete Teams:

Columbus                             
           John Francis  9, Griffin Hughland  9, Cale Denk 11, Adian Sample 10



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Boys' Varsity South Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6117 Christian Patzka          11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         17:49.5  5:45 
      2    2 5847 Wills Manning             12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 18:17.6  5:54 
      3    3 5998 Conor McCoy               10 New Glarus/Monticello               18:29.8  5:58 
      4    4 5842 Zach Huffman               9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 18:34.6  5:59 
      5    5 5850 Jack Nikolay              10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 18:57.4  6:07 
      6    6 5857 Austin Trewyn-Colvin      10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 18:58.4  6:07 
      7    7 5999 Adam Nelson               11 New Glarus/Monticello               19:03.7  6:09 
      8    8 6001 Joe Quaglia               10 New Glarus/Monticello               19:04.5  6:09 
      9    9 5966 Kobe Grossman             10 Marshall                            19:05.8  6:09 
     10   10 5993 Evan Guenther              9 New Glarus/Monticello               19:07.7  6:10 
     11   11 6005 Rudy Wicker               10 New Glarus/Monticello               19:16.0  6:13 
     12   12 6114 Alex Levoy                11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         19:17.4  6:13 
     13   13 5843 Jonathan Jones            10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 19:20.6  6:14 
     14   14 5849 Makhai Navarro            10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 19:26.1  6:16 
     15   15 6113 William Hanson            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         19:32.2  6:18 
     16   16 6002 Ty Ready                  10 New Glarus/Monticello               19:39.9  6:20 
     17   17 6118 Andrew Spreen             12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         19:42.9  6:21 
     18   18 6052 Brenen Skalitzky          10 Waterloo                            19:45.0  6:22 
     19   19 6048 Carlos Garcia             12 Waterloo                            19:48.3  6:23 
     20   20 6116 Weston Parman              9 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         19:51.4  6:24 
     21   21 5967 Mason Haberkorn           10 Marshall                            19:56.0  6:25 
     22   22 5992 Garrett Grossen           11 New Glarus/Monticello               20:02.6  6:28 
     23   23 6049 Eduardo Garcia            12 Waterloo                            20:04.5  6:28 
     24   24 5973 Blake Luzenski            12 Marshall                            20:08.4  6:29 
     25   25 5846 Kody Lewellin             11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 20:16.4  6:32 
     26   26 6111 Zachary Bauman            11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         20:20.8  6:33 
     27   27 5807 Gary Salmela              12 Belleville                          20:22.1  6:34 
     28   28 5970 Quinn Killerlain          12 Marshall                            20:26.1  6:35 
     29   29 5968 Noah Harrison             12 Marshall                            20:35.8  6:38 
     30   30 5810 Jordan Wilder              9 Belleville                          20:39.0  6:39 
     31   31 5804 Matthew Loshaw             9 Belleville                          20:41.2  6:40 
     32   32 5971 Logan Kosbau              10 Marshall                            20:46.0  6:42 
     33   33 5965 Justin Grady               9 Marshall                            20:49.7  6:43 
     34   34 6046 Springer Brandon          12 Waterloo                            20:52.9  6:44 
     35   35 6110 Cody Amble                11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         20:55.7  6:45 
     36   36 5799 Julian Fullbright         11 Belleville                          21:06.7  6:48 
     37   37 5798 Sean Campbell             11 Belleville                          21:10.0  6:49 
     38   38 5811 Alan Woller               11 Belleville                          21:24.8  6:54 
     39   39 6045 Andrew Battenberg         10 Waterloo                            21:41.7  6:59 
     40   40 5808 Derek Shrader             12 Belleville                          21:53.6  7:03 
     41   41 6054 Brody Tschanz             10 Waterloo                            22:11.4  7:09 
     42   42 6047 Jacob Crave                9 Waterloo                            23:31.7  7:35 
    10/13/2018  1:55PM
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                       **** Boys' Varsity South Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    30  Deerfield/Cambridge                   (18:49.8  94:08.6 1:03.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Wills Manning                  12 18:17.6
  2      4  Zach Huffman                    9 18:34.6
  3      5  Jack Nikolay                   10 18:57.4
  4      6  Austin Trewyn-Colvin           10 18:58.4
  5     13  Jonathan Jones                 10 19:20.6
  6   ( 14) Makhai Navarro                 10 19:26.1
  7   ( 25) Kody Lewellin                  11 20:16.4
  
  2.    39  New Glarus/Monticello                 (19:00.4  95:01.7 0:46.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Conor McCoy                    10 18:29.8
  2      7  Adam Nelson                    11 19:03.7
  3      8  Joe Quaglia                    10 19:04.5
  4     10  Evan Guenther                   9 19:07.7
  5     11  Rudy Wicker                    10 19:16.0
  6   ( 16) Ty Ready                       10 19:39.9
  7   ( 22) Garrett Grossen                11 20:02.6
  
  3.    65  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (19:14.7  96:13.4 2:01.9)
====================================================
  1      1  Christian Patzka               11 17:49.5
  2     12  Alex Levoy                     11 19:17.4
  3     15  William Hanson                 11 19:32.2
  4     17  Andrew Spreen                  12 19:42.9
  5     20  Weston Parman                   9 19:51.4
  6   ( 26) Zachary Bauman                 11 20:20.8
  7   ( 35) Cody Amble                     11 20:55.7
  
  4.   111  Marshall                              (20:02.5  100:12.1 1:30.0)
====================================================
  1      9  Kobe Grossman                  10 19:05.8
  2     21  Mason Haberkorn                10 19:56.0
  3     24  Blake Luzenski                 12 20:08.4
  4     28  Quinn Killerlain               12 20:26.1
  5     29  Noah Harrison                  12 20:35.8
  6   ( 32) Logan Kosbau                   10 20:46.0
  7   ( 33) Justin Grady                    9 20:49.7
  
  5.   133  Waterloo                              (20:26.5  102:12.4 1:56.7)
====================================================
  1     18  Brenen Skalitzky               10 19:45.0
  2     19  Carlos Garcia                  12 19:48.3
  3     23  Eduardo Garcia                 12 20:04.5
  4     34  Springer Brandon               12 20:52.9
  5     39  Andrew Battenberg              10 21:41.7
  6   ( 41) Brody Tschanz                  10 22:11.4
  7   ( 42) Jacob Crave                     9 23:31.7
  
  6.   161  Belleville                            (20:47.8  103:59.0 0:47.9)
====================================================
  1     27  Gary Salmela                   12 20:22.1
  2     30  Jordan Wilder                   9 20:39.0
  3     31  Matthew Loshaw                  9 20:41.2
  4     36  Julian Fullbright              11 21:06.7
  5     37  Sean Campbell                  11 21:10.0
  6   ( 38) Alan Woller                    11 21:24.8
  7   ( 40) Derek Shrader                  12 21:53.6



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
      1 5838 Carter Brown               9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   20:11.0  6:30 
      2 5839 Liam Brown                10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   20:24.9  6:35 
      3 6089 Micaiah Bublitz            9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   20:25.5  6:35 
      4 6091 Brian Friesenegger        11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   20:34.9  6:38 
      5 4559 Zac Anderson              12 Marshall                            S   20:36.9  6:39 
      6 6097 Joshua Poston             10 Watertown Luther Prep               N   20:46.8  6:42 
      7 5986 Logan Blum                10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   20:50.5  6:43 
      8 5876 William Carroll           11 Lake Mills                          N   20:58.6  6:46 
      9 6022 Trent Chadwick             9 Poynette                            N   20:59.7  6:46 
     10 5851 Brenden Petersen          11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   21:00.0  6:46 
     11 5997 Beckett Malaise            9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   21:13.0  6:50 
     12 6102 Henry Zhang               11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   21:17.4  6:52 
     13 6023 Carter Hansen              9 Poynette                            N   21:27.4  6:55 
     14 5975 Nehemiah Senger           12 Marshall                            S   21:29.3  6:55 
     15 6000 Griffin Ness              10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   21:33.8  6:57 
     16 5935 Sean Crowder               9 Lodi                                N   21:35.9  6:58 
     17 5884 Henry Popowski            11 Lake Mills                          N   21:38.9  6:59 
     18 6115 Aaron Meier               11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   21:41.1  6:59 
     19 6029 Trey Morter               12 Poynette                            N   21:42.4  7:00 
     20 6095 Teagan Koelpin             9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   21:45.1  7:01 
     21 6024 Adam Hehl                 10 Poynette                            N   21:47.2  7:01 
     22 5844 Fritz Kaiser              11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   21:47.7  7:01 
     23 5989 Dane Duerst               10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   21:48.0  7:01 
     24 5848 Kadin Matheson            10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   21:48.4  7:02 
     25 5856 Jon Stevens               12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   21:49.8  7:02 
     26 6030 Grant Mueller             11 Poynette                            N   21:50.9  7:02 
     27 5964 Josh Eggers                9 Marshall                            S   21:58.5  7:05 
     28 6034 Garrett Thurston           9 Poynette                            N   22:03.4  7:06 
     29 5994 Braylon Hoesly             9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   22:12.0  7:09 
     30 5853 Riley Schneider           10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   22:14.8  7:10 
     31 5888 Harper Untz               12 Lake Mills                          N   22:38.6  7:18 
     32 5990 Lucas Fink                11 New Glarus/Monticello               S   22:41.4  7:19 
     33 5873 Isaac Behlig              12 Lake Mills                          N   22:45.6  7:20 
     34 6112 Micah Hanson               9 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         S   22:52.1  7:22 
     35 5840 James Connely             10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   22:53.5  7:23 
     36 5937 Justin Duchuneau          12 Lodi                                N   22:58.2  7:24 
     37 6098 David Rutschow            11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   22:58.6  7:24 
     38 5974 Carter Scholfield         12 Marshall                            S   22:59.9  7:25 
     39 5875 Nolan Carlson             12 Lake Mills                          N   23:03.5  7:26 
     40 6004 Bryce Stampfli             9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   23:09.1  7:28 
     41 5963 Joey Chiuchiolo            9 Marshall                            S   23:14.7  7:29 
     42 5988 Desi Delforge             10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   23:16.1  7:30 
     43 6084 Peter Arnold              12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   23:20.8  7:31 
     44 5855 Geoff Seamann              9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   23:20.8  7:31 
     45 6003 Aiden Runkle               9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   23:22.6  7:32 
     46 5858 Carter Wild               12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   23:25.3  7:33 
     47 5803 Jacob Kean                10 Belleville                          S   23:26.9  7:33 
     48 6051 Justin Sampo               9 Waterloo                            S   23:32.4  7:35 
     49 5809 Zachary Thole              9 Belleville                          S   23:32.9  7:35 
     50 6096 Malachi Neumann            9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   23:34.4  7:36 
     51 5944 Melvin McIntyre           10 Lodi                                N   23:43.4  7:39 
     52 5962 Collin Buchanan           12 Marshall                            S   23:44.0  7:39 
     53 5972 Tavian Laufenberg         10 Marshall                            S   24:04.6  7:45 
     54 6053 Gustavo Tamayo             9 Waterloo                            S   24:08.9  7:47 
     55 5880 Lukas Kleinfeldt           9 Lake Mills                          N   24:09.7  7:47 
     56 5985 Ryan Austin               11 New Glarus/Monticello               S   24:19.2  7:50 
     57 5852 Josh Pulling              12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   24:20.2  7:50 
     58 5969 Ethan Jennings            10 Marshall                            S   24:21.8  7:51 
     59 6028 Wyatt McLaughlin           9 Poynette                            N   24:32.5  7:54 
     60 6006 Eric Zielinski            11 New Glarus/Monticello               S   24:33.2  7:55 
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                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Div Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ========================= == =================================== === ======= ===== 
     61 6093 James Ji                  11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   24:48.1  7:59 
     62 6094 Eric Jiang                11 Watertown Luther Prep               N   25:00.5  8:03 
     63 5854 Aiden Schroeder            9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   25:08.0  8:06 
     64 5886 Nick Sapp                 12 Lake Mills                          N   25:11.2  8:07 
     65 5801 James Gustafson            9 Belleville                          S   25:19.2  8:09 
     66 6021 Matthew Bartz             10 Poynette                            N   25:19.4  8:10 
     67 5800 Brandon Graves            11 Belleville                          S   25:41.7  8:17 
     68 6050 Andrew Leckel             10 Waterloo                            S   25:51.1  8:20 
     69 5995 Triston Koch              10 New Glarus/Monticello               S   25:54.7  8:21 
     70 6100 Noah Weinstein            12 Watertown Luther Prep               N   26:04.4  8:24 
     71 5845 Chris Karlovich           10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 S   26:13.5  8:27 
     72 5802 Carson Heller              9 Belleville                          S   26:17.3  8:28 
     73 5987 William Carnes             9 New Glarus/Monticello               S   26:19.3  8:29 
     74 5946 Nathan Schilling          10 Lodi                                N   27:28.0  8:51 
     75 5912 Dustin Schulz             12 Lakeside Lutheran                   N   30:00.6  9:40 
     76 5936 Michel Davis               9 Lodi                                N   30:38.0  9:52 
     77 5805 Cole Monroe                9 Belleville                          S   32:49.0 10:34 
     78 6090 Jeremy Falls               9 Watertown Luther Prep               N   34:59.7 11:16 
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                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                        **** Boys' Junior Varsity North Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6089 Micaiah Bublitz            9 Watertown Luther Prep               20:25.5  6:35 
      2    2 6091 Brian Friesenegger        11 Watertown Luther Prep               20:34.9  6:38 
      3    3 6097 Joshua Poston             10 Watertown Luther Prep               20:46.8  6:42 
      4    4 5876 William Carroll           11 Lake Mills                          20:58.6  6:46 
      5    5 6022 Trent Chadwick             9 Poynette                            20:59.7  6:46 
      6    6 6102 Henry Zhang               11 Watertown Luther Prep               21:17.4  6:52 
      7    7 6023 Carter Hansen              9 Poynette                            21:27.4  6:55 
      8    8 5935 Sean Crowder               9 Lodi                                21:35.9  6:58 
      9    9 5884 Henry Popowski            11 Lake Mills                          21:38.9  6:59 
     10   10 6029 Trey Morter               12 Poynette                            21:42.4  7:00 
     11   11 6095 Teagan Koelpin             9 Watertown Luther Prep               21:45.1  7:01 
     12   12 6024 Adam Hehl                 10 Poynette                            21:47.2  7:01 
     13   13 6030 Grant Mueller             11 Poynette                            21:50.9  7:02 
     14   14 6034 Garrett Thurston           9 Poynette                            22:03.4  7:06 
     15   15 5888 Harper Untz               12 Lake Mills                          22:38.6  7:18 
     16   16 5873 Isaac Behlig              12 Lake Mills                          22:45.6  7:20 
     17   17 5937 Justin Duchuneau          12 Lodi                                22:58.2  7:24 
     18   18 6098 David Rutschow            11 Watertown Luther Prep               22:58.6  7:24 
     19   19 5875 Nolan Carlson             12 Lake Mills                          23:03.5  7:26 
     20   20 6084 Peter Arnold              12 Watertown Luther Prep               23:20.8  7:31 
     21      6096 Malachi Neumann            9 Watertown Luther Prep               23:34.4  7:36 
     22   21 5944 Melvin McIntyre           10 Lodi                                23:43.4  7:39 
     23   22 5880 Lukas Kleinfeldt           9 Lake Mills                          24:09.7  7:47 
     24   23 6028 Wyatt McLaughlin           9 Poynette                            24:32.5  7:54 
     25      6093 James Ji                  11 Watertown Luther Prep               24:48.1  7:59 
     26      6094 Eric Jiang                11 Watertown Luther Prep               25:00.5  8:03 
     27   24 5886 Nick Sapp                 12 Lake Mills                          25:11.2  8:07 
     28      6021 Matthew Bartz             10 Poynette                            25:19.4  8:10 
     29      6100 Noah Weinstein            12 Watertown Luther Prep               26:04.4  8:24 
     30   25 5946 Nathan Schilling          10 Lodi                                27:28.0  8:51 
     31      5912 Dustin Schulz             12 Lakeside Lutheran                   30:00.6  9:40 
     32   26 5936 Michel Davis               9 Lodi                                30:38.0  9:52 
     33      6090 Jeremy Falls               9 Watertown Luther Prep               34:59.7 11:16 
    10/13/2018  1:55PM
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                   **** Boys' Junior Varsity North Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    23  Watertown Luther Prep                 (20:58.0  104:49.7 1:19.6)
====================================================
  1      1  Micaiah Bublitz                 9 20:25.5
  2      2  Brian Friesenegger             11 20:34.9
  3      3  Joshua Poston                  10 20:46.8
  4      6  Henry Zhang                    11 21:17.4
  5     11  Teagan Koelpin                  9 21:45.1
  6   ( 18) David Rutschow                 11 22:58.6
  7   ( 20) Peter Arnold                   12 23:20.8
  
  2.    47  Poynette                              (21:33.6  107:47.6 0:51.2)
====================================================
  1      5  Trent Chadwick                  9 20:59.7
  2      7  Carter Hansen                   9 21:27.4
  3     10  Trey Morter                    12 21:42.4
  4     12  Adam Hehl                      10 21:47.2
  5     13  Grant Mueller                  11 21:50.9
  6   ( 14) Garrett Thurston                9 22:03.4
  7   ( 23) Wyatt McLaughlin                9 24:32.5
  
  3.    63  Lake Mills                            (22:13.1  111:05.2 2:04.9)
====================================================
  1      4  William Carroll                11 20:58.6
  2      9  Henry Popowski                 11 21:38.9
  3     15  Harper Untz                    12 22:38.6
  4     16  Isaac Behlig                   12 22:45.6
  5     19  Nolan Carlson                  12 23:03.5
  6   ( 22) Lukas Kleinfeldt                9 24:09.7
  7   ( 24) Nick Sapp                      12 25:11.2
  
  4.    97  Lodi                                  (25:16.7  126:23.5 9:02.1)
====================================================
  1      8  Sean Crowder                    9 21:35.9
  2     17  Justin Duchuneau               12 22:58.2
  3     21  Melvin McIntyre                10 23:43.4
  4     25  Nathan Schilling               10 27:28.0
  5     26  Michel Davis                    9 30:38.0

Incomplete Teams:

Lakeside Lutheran                    
           Dustin Schulz 12



                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       New Glarus High School
                                        New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                         September 13, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                        **** Boys' Junior Varsity South Division Results ****
  
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                      Yr Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ========================= == =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5838 Carter Brown               9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 20:11.0  6:30 
      2    2 5839 Liam Brown                10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 20:24.9  6:35 
      3    3 4559 Zac Anderson              12 Marshall                            20:36.9  6:39 
      4    4 5986 Logan Blum                10 New Glarus/Monticello               20:50.5  6:43 
      5    5 5851 Brenden Petersen          11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 21:00.0  6:46 
      6    6 5997 Beckett Malaise            9 New Glarus/Monticello               21:13.0  6:50 
      7    7 5975 Nehemiah Senger           12 Marshall                            21:29.3  6:55 
      8    8 6000 Griffin Ness              10 New Glarus/Monticello               21:33.8  6:57 
      9      6115 Aaron Meier               11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         21:41.1  6:59 
     10    9 5844 Fritz Kaiser              11 Deerfield/Cambridge                 21:47.7  7:01 
     11   10 5989 Dane Duerst               10 New Glarus/Monticello               21:48.0  7:01 
     12   11 5848 Kadin Matheson            10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 21:48.4  7:02 
     13   12 5856 Jon Stevens               12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 21:49.8  7:02 
     14   13 5964 Josh Eggers                9 Marshall                            21:58.5  7:05 
     15   14 5994 Braylon Hoesly             9 New Glarus/Monticello               22:12.0  7:09 
     16   15 5853 Riley Schneider           10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 22:14.8  7:10 
     17   16 5990 Lucas Fink                11 New Glarus/Monticello               22:41.4  7:19 
     18      6112 Micah Hanson               9 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld         22:52.1  7:22 
     19      5840 James Connely             10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 22:53.5  7:23 
     20   17 5974 Carter Scholfield         12 Marshall                            22:59.9  7:25 
     21   18 6004 Bryce Stampfli             9 New Glarus/Monticello               23:09.1  7:28 
     22   19 5963 Joey Chiuchiolo            9 Marshall                            23:14.7  7:29 
     23      5988 Desi Delforge             10 New Glarus/Monticello               23:16.1  7:30 
     24      5855 Geoff Seamann              9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 23:20.8  7:31 
     25      6003 Aiden Runkle               9 New Glarus/Monticello               23:22.6  7:32 
     26      5858 Carter Wild               12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 23:25.3  7:33 
     27   20 5803 Jacob Kean                10 Belleville                          23:26.9  7:33 
     28      6051 Justin Sampo               9 Waterloo                            23:32.4  7:35 
     29   21 5809 Zachary Thole              9 Belleville                          23:32.9  7:35 
     30   22 5962 Collin Buchanan           12 Marshall                            23:44.0  7:39 
     31   23 5972 Tavian Laufenberg         10 Marshall                            24:04.6  7:45 
     32      6053 Gustavo Tamayo             9 Waterloo                            24:08.9  7:47 
     33      5985 Ryan Austin               11 New Glarus/Monticello               24:19.2  7:50 
     34      5852 Josh Pulling              12 Deerfield/Cambridge                 24:20.2  7:50 
     35      5969 Ethan Jennings            10 Marshall                            24:21.8  7:51 
     36      6006 Eric Zielinski            11 New Glarus/Monticello               24:33.2  7:55 
     37      5854 Aiden Schroeder            9 Deerfield/Cambridge                 25:08.0  8:06 
     38   24 5801 James Gustafson            9 Belleville                          25:19.2  8:09 
     39   25 5800 Brandon Graves            11 Belleville                          25:41.7  8:17 
     40      6050 Andrew Leckel             10 Waterloo                            25:51.1  8:20 
     41      5995 Triston Koch              10 New Glarus/Monticello               25:54.7  8:21 
     42      5845 Chris Karlovich           10 Deerfield/Cambridge                 26:13.5  8:27 
     43   26 5802 Carson Heller              9 Belleville                          26:17.3  8:28 
     44      5987 William Carnes             9 New Glarus/Monticello               26:19.3  8:29 
     45   27 5805 Cole Monroe                9 Belleville                          32:49.0 10:34 
    10/13/2018  1:55PM
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                             Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                    New Glarus High School
                                     New Glarus, Wisconsin
                                      September 13, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                   **** Boys' Junior Varsity South Division Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    28  Deerfield/Cambridge                   (21:02.4  105:12.0 1:37.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Carter Brown                    9 20:11.0
  2      2  Liam Brown                     10 20:24.9
  3      5  Brenden Petersen               11 21:00.0
  4      9  Fritz Kaiser                   11 21:47.7
  5     11  Kadin Matheson                 10 21:48.4
  6   ( 12) Jon Stevens                    12 21:49.8
  7   ( 15) Riley Schneider                10 22:14.8
  
  2.    42  New Glarus/Monticello                 (21:31.5  107:37.3 1:21.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Logan Blum                     10 20:50.5
  2      6  Beckett Malaise                 9 21:13.0
  3      8  Griffin Ness                   10 21:33.8
  4     10  Dane Duerst                    10 21:48.0
  5     14  Braylon Hoesly                  9 22:12.0
  6   ( 16) Lucas Fink                     11 22:41.4
  7   ( 18) Bryce Stampfli                  9 23:09.1
  
  3.    59  Marshall                              (22:03.9  110:19.3 2:37.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Zac Anderson                   12 20:36.9
  2      7  Nehemiah Senger                12 21:29.3
  3     13  Josh Eggers                     9 21:58.5
  4     17  Carter Scholfield              12 22:59.9
  5     19  Joey Chiuchiolo                 9 23:14.7
  6   ( 22) Collin Buchanan                12 23:44.0
  7   ( 23) Tavian Laufenberg              10 24:04.6
  
  4.   116  Belleville                            (24:51.6  124:18.0 2:50.4)
====================================================
  1     20  Jacob Kean                     10 23:26.9
  2     21  Zachary Thole                   9 23:32.9
  3     24  James Gustafson                 9 25:19.2
  4     25  Brandon Graves                 11 25:41.7
  5     26  Carson Heller                   9 26:17.3
  6   ( 27) Cole Monroe                     9 32:49.0

Incomplete Teams:

Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld          
           Aaron Meier 11, Micah Hanson  9

Waterloo                             
           Justin Sampo  9, Gustavo Tamayo  9, Andrew Leckel 10


